employees with disabilities or for those with special needs 

The accounting officer of a department or constitutional institution and the accounting 
authority of a public entity may not, under any circumstances, purchase air tickets for 
first class travel. 

Domestic hotel accommodation may not exceed one thousand three hundred rand 
(R1 300) per night per person (including dinner, breakfast and parking). The National 
Treasury may periodically review this amount. 

Expenses related to catering and events. 

Departments, constitutional institutions and public entities may not incur catering